

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
JANUARY 18, 2017

G&F FINANCIAL GROUP DONATES OVER \$65,000 TO UNITED WAY

Funds raised to support child poverty and social isolation

Burnaby, BC– G&F Financial Group, one of the ten largest credit unions in BC, is pleased to announce a donation of \$65,784 to the United Way of the Lower Mainland. G&F employees raised a total of \$32,892 and this amount was matched by the credit union. Over the lifetime of G&F's campaign, the credit union has donated over \$850,000 to the United Way of the Lower Mainland.

"Thanks to the continued support of G&F Financial Group's dedicated employees, United Way of the Lower Mainland is making the right connections to change the lives of kids, families and seniors in our local communities," said Kris Gibson, Director of Workplace Campaigns, United Way of the Lower Mainland.

"We are so grateful to G&F for investing time, effort and funding to build stronger communities and brighter futures for everyone. Thank you G&F, for facilitating an inspiring fundraising campaign in your workplace. You are making an incredible difference."

Funds raised by the organization will go towards growing strong, inclusive and empowered communities, with a specific focus on the welfare of children and breaking the cycle of poverty.

"G&F is passionate about supporting organizations like the United Way of the Lower Mainland that do such positive work in our communities," say Bill Kiss and Jeff Shewfelt, Co-CEOs, G&F Financial Group. "We're proud of our employees for coming together to raise these funds that will help make a lasting impact to those who need it most."

About G&F Financial Group

With over 30,000 members, soon-to-be 16 locations and over \$2 billion in assets under administration, G&F Financial Group proudly provides a full range of personal and business banking, investment and insurance solutions to our credit union members. With a passion for educating and empowering others to achieve their financial goals, we focus on providing advice tailored uniquely for each member and have supported members and invested in our local communities for over 75 years.

###

Media contact: Stephanie Butler

Communications Specialist

Company: G&F Financial Group

Tel: 604-517-5129

Website: gffg.com

Email: sbutler@gffg.com